

12.02.2024

One PA is on leave today and no substitute has been provided and 23 matters has been fixed today.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Chirag, Ld counsel for defendant along with defendant in person.

Neither plaintiff is present nor any witness is present on behalf of the plaintiff.

One more opportunity is given to the plaintiff for leading PE, subject to cost of Rs. 1000 to be paid to the defendant.

Put up for PE on **16.05.2024.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 12.02.2024