

Civ DJ 10547/16

M/S CARVAN PROJECT CONSULTANTSPVT LTD Vs. VIJAY
KUMAR

08.05.2024

Present: Sh. Mohit Monga, ld counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant with ld counsel Mohd. Arif.

Case is at the stage of PE. One application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff for summoning of witnesses. Witness as mentioned at serial number 2(ii) be called with mentioned record on filing of PF for next date of hearing. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Put up for purpose fixed on **24.07.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi /08.05.2024