

16.05.2024

Present: Sh. Deepak, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Rakesh Tanwar, ld. counsel for the defendant

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Previous cost of Rs. 1000/- has been paid to ld. counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 further cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he wants to examine plaintiff no. 2 & 3 as witnesses in the present case. ld. counsel for the defendant submits that plaintiff may be directed to examine both witnesses together.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will examine both witnesses on the next date of hearing. Plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of affidavits of the above said witnesses in advance to ld. counsel for the defendant at least 10 days before the next date of hearing.

Put up the case for remaining PE on 13.09.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 16.05.2024.